

AUGUST 23, 2017 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

PATRICK BREWER, D/B/A BREWER AND COMPANY

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that PATRICK BREWER, d/b/a BREWER AND COMPANY shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 88 days for a total of \$35,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against PATRICK BREWER, d/b/a BREWER AND COMPANY to prevent him from performing work in violation. PATRICK BREWER, d/b/a BREWER AND COMPANY shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

J R PARK, D/B/A PROJECT SOLUTIONS SPECIALISTS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that J R PARK, d/b/a PROJECT SOLUTIONS SPECIALISTS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 12 days for a total of \$4,800.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against J R PARK, d/b/a PROJECT SOLUTIONS SPECIALISTS to prevent them from performing work in violation. J R PARK, d/b/a PROJECT SOLUTIONS SPECIALISTS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

BRANDON SIMPSON, D/B/A DECORATIVE CONCRETE WORKS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that BRANDON SIMPSON, d/b/a DECORATIVE CONCRETE WORKS shall pay a civil penalty of \$200.00 per day for 21 days for a total of \$4,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against BRANDON SIMPSON, d/b/a DECORATIVE CONCRETE WORKS to prevent them from performing work in violation. BRANDON SIMPSON, d/b/a DECORATIVE CONCRETE WORKS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

36985 "JAMES ""WAYNE"" HUGHES" \$8,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment
43713 PAUL SIMPKINS & MIKE NICKLES DBA - COUSINS CUSTOM WOODWORK \$5,000.00 reduced to \$200.00 and pay any judgment obtained by homeowner
43597 ERIC EDGAR \$200.00